
Batter Events Visitor Home

#4 M Werahiko Strike (looking), Foul, Ball, Ball, Foul, Ball, Foul, Strikeout Looking 0 0

#6 C Henderson Strike (looking), Ball, Foul, Ground out 0 0

#2 K Ratu Single 0 0

#26 M Makiri Ball, Strike (swinging), Strike (looking), Dropped 3rd Strike - Thrown Out 0 0

#10 H Rodriguez Ball, Ball, Ball, Strike (looking), Ball, Walk 0 0

#2 A Wairau Ball, Foul, Ball, [H Rodriguez steals Second], Sacrifice Bunt, [H Rodriguez advances to Third] 0 0

#11 L Pettett Strike (looking), Foul, Ball, Ball, Foul, Foul, Strikeout Swinging 0 0

#12 E Francis Strike (looking), Fly out 0 0

#17 T Edward Ball, Strike (looking), Single 0 0

#20 L McIntyre Strike (looking), [T Edward advances to Second], Ball, Foul, Strikeout Looking 0 0

#10 R James Ball, Strike (looking), Ball, Ground out 0 0

#14 K Werahiko Strike (looking), Ball, Single, [T Edward Scores] 1 0

#3 S Jorgensen [A Goodmanson comes in as Courtesy Runner for K Werahiko], Ground out 1 0

#14 H Rapimana-sila Strike (looking), Strike (swinging), Strikeout Looking 1 0

#16 M Waipara Ball, Single 1 0

#6 S Bolger Foul, Foul, Ball, Foul, Ground out, [M Waipara advances to Second] 1 0

#13 B Rehutai Strike (looking), Ball, Ground out 1 0

#4 M Werahiko Ball, Foul, Ball, Strike (looking), Ball, Foul, Single 1 0

#6 C Henderson Strike (swinging), Sacrifice Bunt, [M Werahiko advances to Second] 1 0

#2 K Ratu Ball, Strike (looking), Strike (looking), Ground out, [M Werahiko advances to Second] 1 0

#26 M Makiri Ball, Single, [M Werahiko Scores] 2 0

#17 T Edward [A Goodmanson comes in as Courtesy Runner for M Makiri], Strike (looking), Triple, [A Goodmanson Scores] 3 0

#20 L McIntyre Strike (looking), Foul, Ball, Foul, Ball, Single, [T Edward Scores] 4 0

#10 R James Ball, Strike (looking), Fly out 4 0

#7 E Gibbs Strike (swinging), Foul, Foul, Ground out 4 0

#10 H Rodriguez Double 4 0

#2 A Wairau Foul, Single, [H Rodriguez Scores] 4 1

#11 L Pettett Single, [A Wairau advances to Second] 4 1

#12 E Francis Single, [A Wairau advances to Third], [L Pettett advances to Second] 4 1

#14 H Rapimana-sila
[N Tolova’a comes in as Courtesy Runner for E Francis], Ball, Ball, Ball, Ball, Walk, [A Wairau Scores], [L Pettett 
advances to Third], [N Tolova’a advances to Second]

4 2

#16 M Waipara
Strike (looking), Foul, Ball, Single, [L Pettett Scores], [N Tolova’a advances to Third], [H Rapimana-sila advances to 
Second]

4 3

#6 S Bolger Strike (looking), Foul, Foul, Ball, Strikeout Swinging 4 3

#13 B Rehutai Strike (looking), Ball, Ground out 4 3

#14 K Werahiko Foul, Strike (looking), Ball, Ball, Ground out 4 3

#3 S Jorgensen Strike (looking), Ball, Ball, Foul, Ground out 4 3

#4 M Werahiko Strike (looking), Ball, Ball, Foul, Ball, Strikeout Swinging 4 3

#7 E Gibbs Reach on Error, ** E53 ** 4 3

#10 H Rodriguez [E Gibbs Missed Base at Second], Ground out 4 3

#2 A Wairau Strike (looking), Ground out 4 3

#6 C Henderson Bunt Single 4 3

#2 K Ratu Homerun!, [C Henderson Scores] 6 3

#26 M Makiri T Salas-Giorgio replaces H Rapimana-sila on offense , T Salas-Giorgio replaces N Hiroki as Pitcher , Ball, Single 6 3

#17 T Edward
[A Goodmanson comes in as Courtesy Runner for M Makiri], Ball, Strike (looking), Single, [A Goodmanson advances to 
Second]

6 3

#20 L McIntyre Ball, Reached on Fielder Choice, [A Goodmanson advances to Third], [T Edward Forced Out at Second] 6 3

#10 R James Reached on Fielder Choice, [A Goodmanson Tagged Out at Home], [L McIntyre advances to Third] 6 3

#7 H Samson-Loffley H Samson-Loffley replaces K Werahiko on offense , Single, [L McIntyre Scores], [R James advances to Second] 7 3

#3 S Jorgensen Ball, Strike (looking), Strike (looking), Strikeout Swinging 7 3

#11 L Pettett Batter Stepped out of Batter's Box 7 3

#12 E Francis Ball, Ball, Strike (looking), Single 7 3

#17 T Salas-Giorgio
[N Tolova’a comes in as Courtesy Runner for E Francis], Strike (looking), Strike (swinging), Foul, Ball, Reached on 
Fielder Choice, [N Tolova’a Forced Out at Second]

7 3
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#16 M Waipara
[L Pettett comes in as Courtesy Runner for T Salas-Giorgio], Strike (looking), [L Pettett steals Second], Ball, Reach on 
Error, [L Pettett advances to Third on error by Shortstop K Ratu]

7 3

#6 S Bolger Strike (looking), Foul, Fly out 7 3

#4 M Werahiko Ball, Ball, Strike (looking), Foul, Triple 7 3

#6 C Henderson Strike (looking), Strike (looking), Ball, Foul, Strikeout Swinging 7 3

#2 K Ratu Strike (looking), Double, [M Werahiko Scores] 8 3

#5 A Lory A Lory replaces M Makiri on offense , Strike (looking), Fly out 8 3

#17 T Edward Ball, Strike (looking), Single, [K Ratu advances to Third] 8 3

#20 L McIntyre
Strike (looking), Ball, [T Edward advances to Second on Wild Pitch], Ball, Ball, Reach on Error, [K Ratu Scores on error 
by Second Baseman B Rehutai], [T Edward advances to Third on error by Second Baseman B Rehutai]

9 3

#10 R James Strike (looking), Strike (looking), Ball, Foul, Strikeout Swinging 9 3

#5 A Cameron-Jones
C Inwood replaces A Begg as Pitcher , H Samson-Loffley replaces K Werahiko as Second Baseman , A Cameron-Jones 
replaces B Rehutai on offense , A Cameron-Jones replaces B Rehutai as Second Baseman , Ground out

9 3

#15 E Puieitu E Puieitu replaces E Gibbs on offense , Strike (looking), Foul, Ball, Double 9 3

#10 H Rodriguez E Gibbs replaces E Puieitu on offense , Reached on Fielder Choice, [E Gibbs Tagged Out at Third] 9 3

#2 A Wairau Foul, Strike (looking), Strikeout Swinging 9 3

#7 H Samson-Loffley
B Rehutai replaces A Cameron-Jones on offense , B Rehutai replaces A Cameron-Jones as Second Baseman , Strike 
(looking), Ball, Ground out

9 3

#3 S Jorgensen Foul, Ground out 9 3

#4 M Werahiko Strike (looking), Ball, Single 9 3

#6 C Henderson Strike (swinging), Foul, Foul, Foul, Bunt Out 9 3

#11 L Pettett Ground out 9 3

#12 E Francis Ball, Foul, Foul, Ground out 9 3

#17 T Salas-Giorgio Strike (looking), Foul, Foul, Strikeout Swinging 9 3
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GAME OVER
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